

Federal Board of Revenue Revenue Division - Government of Pakistan

## CORRIGENDUM (EXTENSION IN EOI SUBMISSION DATE)

Country: Name of Project: Assignment Title: Pakistan Pakistan Raises Revenue Program Hiring of Consultancy Firm for Planning, Designing, Process Management and Compliance for FBR Tier-3 Data Center 6435-PK 1(43)/P&CM/PO/2022 (PK-FBR-295297-CS-CQS)

Loan No./Credit No./ Grant No.: Reference No.:

This is with reference to Federal Board of Revenue subject advertisement (Request for Expressions of Interest "REOI") published in various leading national daily newspapers dated June 21, 2022 and uploaded over Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (<u>https://www.ppra.org.pk/</u>) and Federal Board of Revenue (<u>https://www.fbr.gov.pk/tenders</u>) websites along with the corresponding Terms of Reference "TORs" uploaded on FBR website.

EOI submission date is hereby extended till 25<sup>th</sup> July, 2022 (1500 hours, Pakistan Standard Time), hence para no. 7 of the subject REOI shall be read as follows.

7. The Expression of Interest must be delivered to the address below (in person or by surface mail) not later than 1500 hours (Pakistan Standard Time) on 25<sup>th</sup> July, 2022. For expressions sent electronically, Program Office will acknowledge receipt of the same via return email. In absence of such confirmation/receipt, please contact on the address given below.

All other terms and conditions of the REOI and corresponding TORs (other than extension/ revision in EOI submission as aforementioned in this Corrigendum) remain unchanged until and unless expressly modified so in writing.

Procurement Specialist (Program Office) Room No. 712, Seventh Floor Federal Board of Revenue (FBR) FBR House, Constitution Avenue Islamabad, Pakistan 051-9209659 procsp.prrp@fbr.gov.pk